
284 - - » 5 " 

Grand. Juno. Solo.'. Deo. zma. l i>IJ . 
n<* r .p t h s o i t r of Grand Junotiom mat t h i s day inregular session at 4 o 'clock 

The CltyCeuacil of tbao l iy or ^ f o U o w l n g Commissioners on o a l l ef r o l l r e -
u - i t h Mayo r Cherrington i n ths ohair : The 

snaadad as present: Cherir ingten, Verbeok, 
CiHy"*ATtotne/%pper was prese'&t. 

Caraam & Rankin 
Absent Cam. Helaburg. 

"The minutes*of"the'previous meetings were read and appreved. 
A n a t u l a n signed by Gee. Pletoher and ethers was presented and read,asking the Cauncll to 
mlaoo an aro l i g h t a t the in te r sec t ion af Celerade Ave. & 9 th . St. Open motion af Com. 
IBanhma* seoendedS»re*« . Fi%I*f*r»*id p e t i t i o n was ae/agrad t o ^ ^ a r . 
The f e l l ewing . b i l l s ware read hy th Clerk: • • •*» 
I6i94 Bvorett Faulkner 

I 16496 "Highway 
I 16496 

16497 Ben.Chaneweth 
HI649S Highway 
116499 

16500 
I I 6 5 0 I 
116562 
|6497 

•#•97 
16503 * 
16504 
16505 
16506 

j 16507 Water 
[16508 Highway 
N 5 0 9 
16510 

i I 6 5 I I " 
I65I2 " 
S65I3 

16514 " 
16515 " 

I65I6 
I65I7 General 
16515 Pav. #2 

116519 CH.Wal l l s 
16528 Police 

I ffi652I Pire 
16522 " 
16523 fj 

16524 " 
1 §16525 " 
|jfi6526 " 
:t6527 Gen. 

16528 
16529 Water 

I 16530 Gen. 
I653I 
16532 " 

.{16533 " 
1653* . " 
16535 Pelioe 

16536 
16537 Library 
I653S 
116539 
16540 " 
16541 " 
16542 Gen. 
16543 Pire House 

GHighway 
W.L.Johnson 

Wm.Hamnontrea 
Highwat 
Ed.Vinton 
W.R.Ulan 
W.L.Waita 
Ed.Coetes 
J.A.Hendricksen 
J .L .Co l l i n s 
E.D.Coll ins 
Rex Rankin 
J.W. Johnson 
C.J.Hps 
GeO.Croxf or<\ 
Huge Hartbuer 
A.P.Ramsay 
Wm.Ricks 
J.H.Rankin 
Geo.H.DuCray 
Gee.F.Teup 3 lne 
S.A.VanDusen 
H.O.Eastman 
Len Bradbury Sad Ca 
Edw.Johnson 
R.L .Magi l l 

30.25^ 
24.75 
24.75 
n.oo 
27.50 
7.50 C 
6.25 <> 
3-75 
6.40 
1.35 v 
1.35 ,.• 
4.35 -y 
5.00 y 
1.40 
I . 25_> / 
30.00 w 

Teamster 
Teamster 

bhabor 

Laber 
8.50Sh»eing & Sndries 
3.00 
4.50 i 
10.85, 
92.50 \ 
40.50 -
.25 v ' 

72.30\/ 
6.08 v / 
10.50s/ 
4;50 s/ 
2.50 
3.60 • 
23.20./ 
Ce 55 ^ 
2.86 i>. 
.30 l # 

Old Lumbar 
Labor paid 
Straw 
Cement Crossings 
A l f a l f a 
Ax. G r i ' S e 

1.05 v / 

C l e r i c a l Wa k. 

Sundries' 

4. Peliee 
Everett Faulkner 
L.Sohmidt&Sons 
Vai l s Ceal Co. 
W.H.Plata 
The Seagrave Co. 
L.Schmldt&Sens. 
Treasurers Cash Ac 
C.w.Themas 
Quick P r i n t Shop 
Quick P r i n t Snap 
L.Sohmidt&Sens 
F.J .Clark 
Val ley B&L Assn. 
Ross Hard Ce. 
Trasurers Cash Ae. 
Red Trunk Restaurant 5 
Ross Hdw.Ca. 2.60,/ 
Muriel Coles' 
Mrs.R.F.Feldmeier 
Walter Huff 
Camilla Wallace 
E.W.Adams 
E l e c t r i c Shop 

Hauling Do s Jc Drunks 
Sp o i a l Police 
Eactr ic Globes 
Ceal 

I 5 . I 9 v 
25.50 v 

3 .50 -
6.50 
7. oe j. 
13 .50 v 
. 56 ^ 
15. S5 

14.00*/ 
4.80 > / 
26. 00 / 
60.00 / 
7.75 
1.80 v 

16544 
16545 

-anstraction Fund Independent Abstract Co. 
Abstract >on F i re House l o t 

Highway Ross Hdw.Ca. 3 . 4 6 V Nails & Sundri- s 
Pire " 2.25 v / F i les & Nails 

iMaved by Cam. Carsofiand seeended by Cem. Rankin that b i l l s as read baallowed and Warrants 
drawn f a r tha various amounts. 

On o a l l ef r o l l eaoh Commissioner as his name was oa l led 
voted as f o l l o w s : Cherrington yea, Vorbeok yea, Carsen yea, Rankin y e a . — A l l the Com

missioners present h v ing voted yea, the Mayor declrared the mm«tian oarr ied and the 
b i l l s a l lowed. I 

I t was moved by Cemmissiener Verbeok, seoended by Commissioner Carson that Com. 
Rankin aot as Clerk Pre.Tern, during the absence ef Commissioner Holmburg during bis 

siokness. Motion was unanimously ca r r i ed , and Cam. Rankin was deolared te be elected as 
Clerk Pro.Tern. 
Mayor Cherrington plaoed i n nomination C.H.Wallis f o r the pes i t ione f po l i c e . Moved by 
Cam. Verbeok seconded by Cam. Carsen that the nomination of C.H.Wallis as Chief of Pelioe 
be oenfirmed. Upln o a l l e f r a i l the Cemmissieaers veted as fe l lewsrCberr ingten y?a, Vorbeok 

yea, Carsen yea, Rankin yea. A l l the Commissioners present aving voted ysa, the Mayor 
deolared the methien car r ied , and C.H.Wallis eappointed as Chief ef Pel ioe. 
Committee on Federal bu i l d ing recommended tha t a l e t t e r 'be dmfted ta bsigned byy a l l the 
Commissioners, " i d forwarded ta Senator Sha f f r e th , urging him ta use h is best e f f o r t s 
f e r the passage af the pending b i l l f o r aa addi t iona l appropria t ion ef $50000.00 and 
asking him to also tu rn over f e r Federal b u i l d i n g $5«000.00 ef h i s appartlenment out ef 
the Sundry C i v i l B i l l . Recommendation was adopted and a l e t t e r according te rscemdatlon 
ordered d ra f t ed . 
On motion af Cem. Verbeok Ĵ eec ended by Cem. Carsen Counoil adjourned 

SunlarS: 
Lantern Globes 
1.60 s/ Fr i g h t 

Coal 
Let ter Heads &C. 
P r i n t i n g 
A n t i Dust 
Chimney Tap 
Payment an l o t s 
Hals &C. 
Safety Bex ren t , F i ' ing &C. 

OO^Meal Tiokets 
Flash Bat ter ies 
Asst . to L i b r a r i a n 
Sub. 
Jan i tor 
L i b r a r i a n 
Cleaning 
Bulbs 
8.25 V/* 


